(12) days of sick leave annually in the first five (5) years of service and fifteen (15) days of sick 
leave annually after five (5) years of service. 

Section 1.   Sick Leave Provisions: 

Subd. 1. Full-time employees as defined in Article IX, Section 1., may accumulate 
unused sick leave up to one thousand, one hundred and fifty (1150) hours in 2013-2014 
fiscal year and one thousand two hundred (1200) hours in 2014-2015 fiscal year.  Regular 
part-time employees as defined in Article IX, Section 2., may accumulate unused sick leave 
up to two hundred and fifty (250) hours in fiscal year 2013-2014 and three hundred (300) 
hours in fiscal year 2014-2015.